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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 15 Girls Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Leigh Lennon HyndburnAC  A    10:31
  2 K Leybourne Blackpool&  A    10:35
  3 Rhea Ellis SouthportW  A    10:40
  4 Rachel Searson BlackburnH  A    10:45
  5 Megan Davies LiverpoolH  A    10:47
  6 Jade Llewellyn Warrington  A    10:48
  7 H Brellisford LiverpoolH  B    11:02
  8 V Green LeighH&AC    11:05
  9 K Ireland Rossendale  A    11:06
 10 K Stringer ValeRAC  A    11:16
 11 S Fletcher PrestonH&A  A    11:25
 12 Naomi Sumpter ECH&TAC    11:32
 13 N Spencer Blackpool&  B    11:33
 14 Chloe Bithell ValeRAC  B    11:37

 15 F Gregory Rossendale  B    11:41
 16 Emma Thompson PendleAC  A    11:41
 17 L Hill Oldham&RH&    11:41
 18 O Hardman BoltonUH&A    11:41
 19 Amy Talbot Warrington  B    11:43
 20 S McLoughlin StHSAC    11:43
 21 Melanie Taylor BlackburnH  B    11:47
 22 Suzanne Bailey HyndburnAC  B    11:50
 23 Amanda Barton BuryAC  A    12:00
 24 C McCourt LiverpoolH  C    12:05
 25 Leanne Howker BuryAC  B    12:50
 26 Annabel Ralph HyndburnAC  C    13:56
 27 Amy Bolton HyndburnAC  D    14:07

Under 15 Girls Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 A Kearney Blackpool&  A    11:01    21:36 +  1
  2 Hannah Tart Warrington  A    10:52    21:40 +  4
  3 S James SouthportW  A    11:04    21:44  0
  4 H Warburton LeighH&AC    10:52    21:57 +  4
  5 E Flanagan Rossendale  A    11:04    22:10 +  4
  6 Sarah Crossley HyndburnAC  A    11:42    22:13 -  5
  7 C McDonald LiverpoolH  B    11:14    22:16  0
  8 Nikki Meadows ValeRAC  A    11:08    22:24 +  2
  9 O Desborough LiverpoolH  A    11:40    22:27 -  4
 10 Emma Hornsby BlackburnH  A    12:10    22:55 -  6
 11 Kirsty Brookes Blackpool&  B    11:48    23:21 +  2
 12 Leah Owen ECH&TAC    11:56    23:28  0
 13 H Darby BoltonUH&A    11:56    23:37 +  5
 14 A Aldridge BlackburnH  B    12:17    24:04 +  7
 15 Emily Kevan PrestonH&A  A    12:40    24:05 -  4
 16 L Briggs Rossendale  B    12:26    24:07 -  1
 17 R Jones Oldham&RH&    12:29    24:10  0
 18 Amy Crabtree HyndburnAC  B    12:24    24:14 +  4
 19 J Beeton Warrington  B    12:48    24:31  0

 20 Melissa Lynch LiverpoolH  C    12:30    24:35 +  4
 21 J Healey BuryAC  A    12:45    24:45 +  2
 22 Aisling Ogden PendleAC  A    13:11    24:52 -  6
 23 A McKenzie StHSAC    13:55    25:38 -  3
 24 Holly Chapman BuryAC  B    13:40    26:30 +  1
 25 H Williams HyndburnAC  C    13:56    27:52 +  1
 26 Ruth Nutter HyndburnAC  D    14:17    28:24 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 H Warburton LeighH&AC    10:52
  2 Hannah Tart Warrington  A    10:52
  3 A Kearney Blackpool&  A    11:01
  4 E Flanagan Rossendale  A    11:04
  5 S James SouthportW  A    11:04
  6 Nikki Meadows ValeRAC  A    11:08
  7 C McDonald LiverpoolH  B    11:14
  8 O Desborough LiverpoolH  A    11:40
  9 Sarah Crossley HyndburnAC  A    11:42
 10 Kirsty Brookes Blackpool&  B    11:48

Under 15 Girls Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 L Sullivan Warrington  A    10:50    32:30 +  1
  2 A Riley LeighH&AC    10:45    32:42 +  2
  3 J Davies Blackpool&  A    11:15    32:51 -  2
  4 Rachael Flynn SouthportW  A    11:31    33:15 -  1
  5 M Parker Rossendale  A    11:15    33:25  0
  6 Alex Forde LiverpoolH  B    11:10    33:26 +  1
  7 K Howard ValeRAC  A    11:26    33:50 +  1
  8 Maisie Bonney HyndburnAC  A    11:46    33:59 -  2
  9 G Dykstra LiverpoolH  A    11:58    34:25  0
 10 Holly Robinson BlackburnH  A    11:33    34:28  0
 11 Faye Kennedy ECH&TAC    11:20    34:48 +  1
 12 R Fordham BoltonUH&A    11:37    35:14 +  1
 13 M Lungworth LiverpoolH  C    11:34    36:09 +  7
 14 A McKay PrestonH&A  A    12:21    36:26 +  1
 15 J Clarkson Oldham&RH&    12:21    36:31 +  2
 16 E Jackson BlackburnH  B    12:42    36:46 -  2
 17 Rachel Preston PendleAC  A    12:14    37:06 +  5

 18 Clare Bunting HyndburnAC  B    13:06    37:20  0
 19 Alix McDermott BuryAC  A    12:37    37:22 +  2
 20 J Birleson Rossendale  B    14:53    39:00 -  4
 21 C Edmondson HyndburnAC  C    13:37    41:29 +  4
 22 X Sawkulyez BuryAC  B    16:04    42:34 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 A Riley LeighH&AC    10:45
  2 L Sullivan Warrington  A    10:50
  3 Alex Forde LiverpoolH  B    11:10
  4 M Parker Rossendale  A    11:15
  5 J Davies Blackpool&  A    11:15
  6 Faye Kennedy ECH&TAC    11:20
  7 K Howard ValeRAC  A    11:26
  8 Rachael Flynn SouthportW  A    11:31
  9 Holly Robinson BlackburnH  A    11:33
 10 M Lungworth LiverpoolH  C    11:34
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 15 Girls  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 17 Pendle Athletic Club  ‘A’    37:06
1 Emma Thompson(16)11:41 2 Aisling Ogden (22)13:11
3 Rachel Preston (17) 12:14
 18 Hyndburn AC  ‘B’    37:20
1 Suzanne Bailey (22) 11:50 2 Amy Crabtree (18)12:24
3 Clare Bunting (18)13:06
 19 Bury Athletic Club  ‘A’    37:22
1 Amanda Barton (23)12:00 2 J Healey (21)12:45
3 Alix McDermott (19) 12:37
 20 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘B’    39:00
1 F Gregory (15)11:41 2 L Briggs (16)12:26
3 J Birleson (20)14:53
 21 Hyndburn AC  ‘C’    41:29
1 Annabel Ralph (26)13:56 2 H Williams (25)13:56
3 C Edmondson (21)13:37
 22 Bury Athletic Club  ‘B’    42:34
1 Leanne Howker (25)12:50 2 Holly Chapman (24)13:40
3 X Sawkulyez (22)16:04
Incomplete Teams:

Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘B’    23:21
1 N Spencer (13)11:33 2 Kirsty Brookes (11) 11:48

Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    24:31
1 Amy Talbot (19)11:43 2 J Beeton (19)12:48

St Helens Sutton AC    25:38
1 S McLoughlin (20)11:43 2 A McKenzie (23)13:55

Hyndburn AC  ‘D’    28:24
1 Amy Bolton (27)14:07 2 Ruth Nutter (26)14:17

Vale Royal AC  ‘B’    11:37
1 Chloe Bithell (14)11:37
Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Leigh Lennon HyndburnAC A   10:31
  2 K Leybourne Blackpool& A   10:35
  3 Rhea Ellis SouthportW A   10:40
  4 A Riley LeighH&AC    10:45
  = Rachel Searson BlackburnH A   10:45
  6 Megan Davies LiverpoolH A   10:47
  7 Jade Llewellyn Warrington A   10:48
  8 L Sullivan Warrington A   10:50
  9 Hannah Tart Warrington A   10:52
  = H Warburton LeighH&AC    10:52

  1 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    32:30
1 Jade Llewellyn (6) 10:48 2 Hannah Tart (2) 10:52
3 L Sullivan (1) 10:50
  2 Leigh Harriers & AC    32:42
1 V Green (8) 11:05 2 H Warburton (4) 10:52
3 A Riley (2) 10:45
  3 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘A’    32:51
1 K Leybourne (2) 10:35 2 A Kearney (1) 11:01
3 J Davies (3) 11:15
  4 Southport Waterloo AC  ‘A’    33:15
1 Rhea Ellis (3) 10:40 2 S James (3) 11:04
3 Rachael Flynn (4) 11:31
  5 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘A’    33:25
1 K Ireland (9) 11:06 2 E Flanagan (5) 11:04
3 M Parker (5) 11:15
  6 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    33:26
1 H Brellisford (7) 11:02 2 C McDonald (7) 11:14
3 Alex Forde (6) 11:10
  7 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    33:50
1 K Stringer (10)11:16 2 Nikki Meadows (8) 11:08
3 K Howard (7) 11:26
  8 Hyndburn AC  ‘A’    33:59
1 Leigh Lennon (1) 10:31 2 Sarah Crossley (6) 11:42
3 Maisie Bonney (8) 11:46
  9 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    34:25
1 Megan Davies (5) 10:47 2 O Desborough (9) 11:40
3 G Dykstra (9) 11:58
 10 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘A’    34:28
1 Rachel Searson (4) 10:45 2 Emma Hornsby (10)12:10
3 Holly Robinson (10) 11:33
 11 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    34:48
1 Naomi Sumpter (12)11:32 2 Leah Owen (12)11:56
3 Faye Kennedy (11)11:20
 12 Bolton United Harriers & AC    35:14
1 O Hardman (18)11:41 2 H Darby (13)11:56
3 R Fordham (12)11:37
 13 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    36:09
1 C McCourt (24)12:05 2 Melissa Lynch (20)12:30
3 M Lungworth (13)11:34
 14 Preston Harriers & AC  ‘A’    36:26
1 S Fletcher (11)11:25 2 Emily Kevan (15)12:40
3 A McKay (14)12:21
 15 Oldham & Royton H & AC    36:31
1 L Hill (17)11:41 2 R Jones (17)12:29
3 J Clarkson (15)12:21
 16 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘B’    36:46
1 Melanie Taylor (21) 11:47 2 A Aldridge (14)12:17
3 E Jackson (16)12:42
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 15 Girls  — Lancashire Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 10 Hyndburn AC  ‘C’    41:29
1 Annabel Ralph (11)13:56 2 H Williams (11)13:56
3 C Edmondson (10)13:37
Incomplete Teams:

Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘B’    23:21
1 N Spencer (6) 11:33 2 Kirsty Brookes (5) 11:48

Hyndburn AC  ‘D’    28:24
1 Amy Bolton (12)14:07 2 Ruth Nutter (12)14:17

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Leigh Lennon HyndburnAC A   10:31
  2 K Leybourne Blackpool& A   10:35
  3 Rachel Searson BlackburnH A   10:45
  4 A Kearney Blackpool& A   11:01
  5 E Flanagan Rossendale A   11:04
  6 K Ireland Rossendale A   11:06
  7 J Davies Blackpool& A   11:15
  = M Parker Rossendale A   11:15
  9 S Fletcher PrestonH&A A   11:25
 10 N Spencer Blackpool& B   11:33
  = Holly Robinson BlackburnH A   11:33

  1 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘A’    32:51
1 K Leybourne (2) 10:35 2 A Kearney (1) 11:01
3 J Davies (1) 11:15
  2 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘A’    33:25
1 K Ireland (4) 11:06 2 E Flanagan (2) 11:04
3 M Parker (2) 11:15
  3 Hyndburn AC  ‘A’    33:59
1 Leigh Lennon (1) 10:31 2 Sarah Crossley (3) 11:42
3 Maisie Bonney (3) 11:46
  4 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘A’    34:28
1 Rachel Searson (3) 10:45 2 Emma Hornsby (4) 12:10
3 Holly Robinson (4) 11:33
  5 Preston Harriers & AC  ‘A’    36:26
1 S Fletcher (5) 11:25 2 Emily Kevan (7) 12:40
3 A McKay (5) 12:21
  6 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘B’    36:46
1 Melanie Taylor (9) 11:47 2 A Aldridge (6) 12:17
3 E Jackson (6) 12:42
  7 Pendle Athletic Club  ‘A’    37:06
1 Emma Thompson(8)11:41 2 Aisling Ogden (10)13:11
3 Rachel Preston (7) 12:14
  8 Hyndburn AC  ‘B’    37:20
1 Suzanne Bailey (10) 11:50 2 Amy Crabtree (9) 12:24
3 Clare Bunting (8) 13:06
  9 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘B’    39:00
1 F Gregory (7) 11:41 2 L Briggs (8) 12:26
3 J Birleson (9) 14:53

Under 15 Girls  — Cheshire Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    32:30
1 Jade Llewellyn (1) 10:48 2 Hannah Tart (1) 10:52
3 L Sullivan (1) 10:50
  2 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    33:50
1 K Stringer (2) 11:16 2 Nikki Meadows (2) 11:08
3 K Howard (2) 11:26
Incomplete Teams:

Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    24:31
1 Amy Talbot (4) 11:43 2 J Beeton (3) 12:48

Vale Royal AC  ‘B’    11:37
1 Chloe Bithell (3) 11:37

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Jade Llewellyn Warrington A   10:48
  2 L Sullivan Warrington A   10:50
  3 Hannah Tart Warrington A   10:52
  4 Nikki Meadows ValeRAC A   11:08
  5 K Stringer ValeRAC A   11:16
  6 K Howard ValeRAC A   11:26
  7 Chloe Bithell ValeRAC B   11:37
  8 Amy Talbot Warrington B   11:43
  9 J Beeton Warrington B   12:48

Under 15 Girls  — Merseyside Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Southport Waterloo AC  ‘A’    33:15
1 Rhea Ellis (1) 10:40 2 S James (1) 11:04
3 Rachael Flynn (1) 11:31
  2 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    33:26
1 H Brellisford (3) 11:02 2 C McDonald (2) 11:14
3 Alex Forde (2) 11:10
  3 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    34:25
1 Megan Davies (2) 10:47 2 O Desborough (3) 11:40
3 G Dykstra (3) 11:58
  4 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    36:09
1 C McCourt (5) 12:05 2 Melissa Lynch (4) 12:30
3 M Lungworth (4) 11:34
Incomplete Teams:

St Helens Sutton AC    25:38
1 S McLoughlin (4) 11:43 2 A McKenzie (5) 13:55

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Rhea Ellis SouthportW A   10:40
  2 Megan Davies LiverpoolH A   10:47
  3 H Brellisford LiverpoolH B   11:02
  4 S James SouthportW A   11:04
  5 Alex Forde LiverpoolH B   11:10
  6 C McDonald LiverpoolH B   11:14
  7 Rachael Flynn SouthportW A   11:31
  8 M Lungworth LiverpoolH C   11:34
  9 O Desborough LiverpoolH A   11:40
 10 S McLoughlin StHSAC    11:43
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 15 Girls  — Gtr Manchester Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Leigh Harriers & AC    32:42
1 V Green (1) 11:05 2 H Warburton (1) 10:52
3 A Riley (1) 10:45
  2 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    34:48
1 Naomi Sumpter (2) 11:32 2 Leah Owen (2) 11:56
3 Faye Kennedy (2) 11:20
  3 Bolton United Harriers & AC    35:14
1 O Hardman (4) 11:41 2 H Darby (3) 11:56
3 R Fordham (3) 11:37
  4 Oldham & Royton H & AC    36:31
1 L Hill (3) 11:41 2 R Jones (4) 12:29
3 J Clarkson (4) 12:21
  5 Bury Athletic Club  ‘A’    37:22
1 Amanda Barton (5) 12:00 2 J Healey (5) 12:45
3 Alix McDermott (5) 12:37
  6 Bury Athletic Club  ‘B’    42:34
1 Leanne Howker (6) 12:50 2 Holly Chapman (6) 13:40
3 X Sawkulyez (6) 16:04

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 A Riley LeighH&AC    10:45
  2 H Warburton LeighH&AC    10:52
  3 V Green LeighH&AC    11:05
  4 Faye Kennedy ECH&TAC    11:20
  5 Naomi Sumpter ECH&TAC    11:32
  6 R Fordham BoltonUH&A    11:37
  7 O Hardman BoltonUH&A    11:41
  = L Hill Oldham&RH&    11:41
  9 H Darby BoltonUH&A    11:56
  = Leah Owen ECH&TAC    11:56


